

General Fund Excess Use List

Resurfacing Projects:

#	STREET	FROM	TO	TOTAL COST	PCI RATING	Project Cost	Cumulative Total
1	Morse Rd	W Prospect St	Dead End	\$ 127,700.90	39	\$ 127,700.90	\$ 127,700.90
2	Bridgewater Blvd.	Terex Rd.	Oldham Way	\$ 58,006.60	64	\$ 90,530.50	\$ 218,231.40
3	Dongan Dr.	Stoney Hill Dr.	150' N of Callander	\$ 74,222.02	60	\$ 208,692.12	\$ 426,923.52
4	Burr Oak Way	Wessington Dr.	Cul-de-sac	\$ 71,670.40	62	\$ 350,988.65	\$ 777,912.17
5	Valerie Ln.	Leeway Dr.	Woodacre Dr.	\$ 51,753.40	57	\$ 107,992.40	\$ 885,904.57
6	Heather Ln.	W. Streetsboro St	Luaren Dr.	\$ 71,889.05	54	\$ 71,889.05	\$ 957,793.62
7	Norton Rd	Stow Rd.	Young Rd	\$ 126,681.80	57	\$ 126,681.80	\$ 1,084,475.42
8	Maple Dr.	S Oviatt St.	S College St.	\$ 31,699.90	62	\$ 55,828.90	\$ 1,140,304.32
9	Forthampton Cir.	Silverberry Rd.	Cul-de-sac	\$ 26,239.50	68	\$ 374,789.70	\$ 1,515,094.02
10	Wetherburn Ct.	Andover Way	Cul-de-sac	\$ 47,426.20	59	\$ 47,426.20	\$ 1,562,520.22
11	Atterbury Blvd.	Stratford Rd.	Lennox Rd.	\$ 110,278.10	59	\$ 110,278.10	\$ 1,672,798.32
12	Hudson Crossings Pkwy.	W. Streetsboro St	Cul-de-sac	\$ 190,845.90	59	\$ 190,845.90	\$ 1,863,644.22
13	Pioneer Trail	Stow Rd.	Red Fox Trail	\$ 54,011.80	61	\$ 54,011.80	\$ 1,917,656.02
14	Wetherburn Way	Andover Way	Cul-de-sac	\$ 26,461.10	63	\$ 26,461.10	\$ 1,944,117.12
15	Prescott Dr.	Stratford Rd.	Boston Mills Rd.	\$ 95,080.30	66	\$ 95,080.30	\$ 2,039,197.42
						\$ 2,039,197.42	\$ 2,039,197.42

Other Projects/Purchases:

1. Middleton Park – storm water pond study
2. Message Board - \$16,000 - \$18,000 each depending on size (requesting two)
3. Drone with speaker/messaging capability \$35,000
4. Grapple Truck - \$247,000
5. Connectivity Projects (see attached list)
 - a. Stow Rd (Chamberlin Dr to Pine Trails (Twinsburg Twp) \$570,000
 - i. #2 Ranked project. This section of Stow Rd is currently closed